11-02-2006 na 1906 1966 1981 1966 1879 1881 1881 1881

OF COMME rademark Office

	-4
and and an	1.0
RCS	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp_6/30/2008)	T T TO STAND THE TOTAL TRANSPORT OF THE TOTAL			
RECORDATION FO	RI rademark Offic			
TRADEMA	R 1033 <u>31274</u>			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please removing attached documents or the new address(es) below				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Powerscreeen USA LLC			
proof A	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address: 500 West Port Road East			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 500 West Port Road East			
Corporation- State: ✓ Other _Bank	City: Westport			
	State: CT			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland	Country: USA Zip: 06880			
Additional names of convoying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) July 14, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic			
Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
See Schedule Lattached hereto and made a part hereof. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	See Schedule Lattached hereto and made a part hereof. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Andrew E. Auerbach, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Bryan Cave (LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 129.00			
77 A WARRING M	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 1290 Avenue of the Americas	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: New York Zip: 10104-3306	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>212-541-1232</u>	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>212-904-0535</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-4467</u>			
Email Address: @eauerbach@bryancave.com	Authorized User Name <u>Bryan Cave LEP</u>			
9. Signature: Malling The	10/24/06			
Signature	Date			
haron Elwin	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0166

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademarks

POWERSCREEN USA LLC

	Trademark	Application No. Registration No.	Renewal Date
1	SIMPLICITY	73/259,669	10/20/2011
	SIMPLICITY (STYLIZED)	71/252,400	4/10/2008
	SIMPLICITY (STYLIZED)	71/424,245	4/16/2010
4	SIMPLICITY and Design	7	
	SIMPET-FLO		
### J	GRUENDLER	78/252,755	10/19/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0167

EXECUTION COPY

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 14, 2006 by CREDIT SUISSE (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties. Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Existing Credit Agreement referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 3, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), among Terex Corporation ("Terex"), New Terex Holdings UK Limited, Terex International Financial Services Company, Powerscreen International Limited, P.P.M. S.A.S., Terex Mining Australia Pty Ltd, Terex Germany GmbH & Co. KG and Terex Italia S.R.L., the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston) as Collateral Agent.
- B. Reference is made to the Security Agreement dated as of March 6, 1998 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Terex, the subsidiaries of Terex party thereto (together with Terex, the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the registered trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.
- C. In connection with the termination of the Existing Credit Agreement, the Grantors have informed the Collateral Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Secured Parties and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents shall hereby automatically terminate (without any representation or warranty of any kind or nature), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

H2618948b

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0168 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

by

Namè Title:

BILL O'DALY

DIRECTOR

by

Name: MANKA MO

[[2618948]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 01/10/2007